
Schedule of Pay Items  Letting Date  May 10, 2023  Letting ID  230510



Call: 104
Contract: R -39907-B
Section No.: 1 SLIDE CORRECTION
.
Line 
Item No Item Code Description Quantity Unit
0001 104-05404 DESIGN BUILD 1.00 LS
0002 104-05404 DESIGN BUILD 1.00 LS
0003 104-05404 DESIGN BUILD 1.00 LS
0004 109-08359 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 1.00 DOL
0005 109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS 1.00 DOL
0006 109-08440 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA 1.00 DOL
0007 109-08443 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 1.00 DOL
0008 109-08444 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS 1.00 DOL
0009 109-08463 PROJECT ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT 1.00 DOL
0010 109-09489 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT PG ASPHALT BINDER 1.00 DOL
0011 109-11362 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES 1.00 DOL
0012 628-11976 COMPUTER SYSTEM EQUIPMENT 5.00EACH
0013 628-12683 FIELD OFFICE, D 36.00 MOS



Call: 172
Contract: R -41423-B
Section No.: 1 SMALL STRUCTURE PIPE LINING
.
Line 
Item No Item Code Description Quantity Unit
0001 105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1.00 LS
0002 109-08359 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 1.00 DOL
0003 109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS 1.00 DOL
0004 109-08440 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA 1.00 DOL
0005 109-08443 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 1.00 DOL
0006 109-08444 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS 1.00 DOL
0007 109-09489 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT PG ASPHALT BINDER 1.00 DOL
0008 109-11362 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES 1.00 DOL
0009 110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0010 201-01015 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.00 LS
0011 203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON 587.00 CYS
0012 205-11626 PUMP AROUND 1.00EACH
0013 205-12108 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET 8100.00 DOL
0014 205-12616 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION 1.00 LS
0015 205-12618 SWQCP PREPARATION 1.00 LS
0016 207-09935 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC 1767.00 SYS
0017 303-01180 COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53 41.00 TON
0018 304-07789 WIDENING WITH HMA, TYPE D 1020.00 TON
0019 401-07329 QC/QA-HMA, 4, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm 146.00 TON
0020 401-10258 JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE 1980.00 LFT
0021 401-10259 JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE 1980.00 LFT
0022 401-11785 LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT 1980.00 LFT
0023 406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 1.00 TON
0024 601-06035 GUARDRAIL, RESET 1130.00 LFT
0025 606-12399 MILLED HMA CORRUGATIONS, CONVENTIONAL 1980.00 LFT
0026 616-06405 RIPRAP, REVETMENT 26.00 TON
0027 616-12246 GEOTEXTILE FOR RIPRAP TYPE 1A 46.00 SYS
0028 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 1.00EACH
0029 621-06559 MULCHED SEEDING R 1074.00 SYS
0030 621-06565 MULCHING MATERIAL 1.00 TON
0031 621-12612 SEED MIXTURE, FLOODPLAIN 19.00 LBS



0032 628-09403 FIELD OFFICE, C 4.00 MOS
0033 715-05048 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN. 1980.00 LFT
0034 718-12305 GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1A 1247.00 SYS
0035 718-52610 AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS 60.00 CYS
0036 725-11986 LINER PIPE, THERMOPLASTIC, CIRCULAR, 76.9-78.6 SFT 264.00 LFT
0037 801-06203 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 IN. 7330.00 LFT
0038 801-06204 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, 5 IN. 664.00 LFT
0039 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A 44.00EACH
0040 801-06645 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B 16.00EACH
0041 801-06649 TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, GRADE 1 140.00EACH
0042 801-06710 FLASHING ARROW SIGN 120.00 DAY
0043 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.00 LS
0044 801-07024 ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL, CZ, TL-3 2.00EACH
0045 801-08401 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 2 840.00 LFT
0046 808-06716 LINE, REMOVE 2435.00 LFT
0047 808-10057 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, YELLOW, 6 IN. 1980.00 LFT
0048 808-10071 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, WHITE, 6 IN 455.00 LFT
0049 808-12032 GROOVING FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS 2435.00 LFT
0050 808-75998 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 46.00EACH



Call: 576
Contract: B -44352-B
Section No.: 1 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
.
Line 
Item No Item Code Description Quantity Unit
0001 105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1.00 LS
0002 109-08359 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 1.00 DOL
0003 109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS 1.00 DOL
0004 109-08443 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 1.00 DOL
0005 109-08444 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS 1.00 DOL
0006 109-08463 PROJECT ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT 1.00 DOL
0007 109-11362 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES 1.00 DOL
0008 110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0009 202-02240 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 15.00 SYS
0010 202-51328 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS 1.00 LS
0011 202-51328 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS 1.00 LS
0012 205-12108 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET 966.00 DOL
0013 205-12616 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION 1.00 LS
0014 609-06259 REINFORCED CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH, 12 IN. 15.00 SYS
0015 628-09403 FIELD OFFICE, C 6.00 MOS
0016 702-51863 FIELD DRILLED HOLE IN CONCRETE 109.00EACH
0017 703-06029 REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED 11430.00 LBS
0018 703-08247 EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODE 596.00EACH
0019 703-96512 BAR SPLICE 2376.00EACH
0020 703-97936 THREADED TIE BAR ASSEMBLY, EPOXY COATED 2.00EACH
0021 704-51006 CONCRETE, C, SUPERSTRUCTURE, MODIFIED 32.60 CYS
0022 801-04308 ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY 1.00EACH
0023 801-06209 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 6 IN. 8940.00 LFT
0024 801-06211 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, REMOVABLE, LANE INDICATION ARROW 4.00EACH
0025 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A 76.00EACH
0026 801-06645 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B 32.00EACH
0027 801-06710 FLASHING ARROW SIGN 62.00 DAY
0028 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1.00 LS
0029 801-07024 ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL, CZ, TL-3 2.00EACH
0030 801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A 72.00 LFT
0031 801-08508 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, ANCHORED, TYPE 2 1276.00 LFT



0032 801-11642 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00EACH
0033 801-12042 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR 36.00 DAY
0034 801-12324 LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 96.00 HRS
0035 801-12652 QUEUE TRUCK 68.00 DAY
0036 808-06716 LINE, REMOVE 3120.00 LFT
0037 808-75007 LINE, PAINT, SOLID, WHITE, 6 IN. 504.00 LFT
0038 808-75043 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 6 IN. 2616.00 LFT
0039 808-96075 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, WHITE, 6 IN. 115.00 LFT
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